## Online talk and film screening of 'Durga Puja in Kolkata'

Durga Puja is an annual festival, and the biggest festival in Kolkata, celebrating the worship of the Hindu mother goddess Durga.

- 2. Due to the importance of the festival for human kind, Durga Puja festival was inscribed on the list of 'Intangible Cultural Heritage of Humanity' by United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization UNESCO in December 2021.
- 3. In cooperation with the India Habitat Centre and Doordarshan, the Embassy of India in Slovenia invites you to the online talk and film screening of 'Durga Puja in Kolkata'.

\*\*\*\*

- i. Saturday, the 12 August, 2023, 6pm (IST) or 2:30pm (Ljubljana time)
- ii. A Film by Benoy K. Behl, an Indian documentary filmmaker
- iii. Link to join: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88529880644?">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88529880644?</a>
  <a href="pwd=V2tzamNEbElrQUdMRVVpU3RodnY4dz09">pwd=V2tzamNEbElrQUdMRVVpU3RodnY4dz09</a>
- iv. Meeting ID: 885 2988 0644
- v. Passcode: 342709

India Habitat Centre

Presents
Online Talk & Film Screening
Durga Puja in Kolkata

Produced for
Doordarshan

A Film By Benoy K Behl
6pm (IST), Saturday, 12th August, 2023

No charges or registration

Zoom Meeting ID: 885 2988 0644

Passcode: 342709